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GPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=810 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=810 
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BAND EDGE 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 
GSM850 128 824.2 823.98 -30.73 -13 PASS 
GSM850 251 848.8 849.01 -30.43 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 128 824.2 824.00 -30.60 -13 PASS 
GPRS850 251 848.8 849.02 -31.41 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 128 824.2 823.97 -38.68 -13 PASS 
EGPRS850 251 848.8 849.01 -39.07 -13 PASS 
GSM1900 512 1850.2 1850.00 -35.47 -13 PASS 
GSM1900 810 1909.8 1910.02 -34.66 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 1849.98 -35.85 -13 PASS 
GPRS1900 810 1909.8 1910.03 -34.54 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 1850.00 -31.50 -13 PASS 
EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 1910.00 -34.94 -13 PASS 
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GSM850 Channel=128 

 
GSM850 Channel=251 

 
GPRS850 Channel=128 
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GPRS850 Channel=251 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=128 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=251 
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GSM1900 Channel=512 

 
GSM1900 Channel=810 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=512 
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GPRS1900 Channel=810 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=810 
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OUT-OF-BAND EMISSIONS 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 
GSM850 128 824.2 7386.12 -29.70 -13 PASS 
GSM850 190 836.6 2808.64 -29.21 -13 PASS 
GSM850 251 848.8 3296.92 -29.08 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 128 824.2 2661.58 -29.97 -13 PASS 
GPRS850 190 836.6 3186.50 -29.42 -13 PASS 
GPRS850 251 848.8 3086.05 -29.14 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 128 824.2 3139.39 -29.52 -13 PASS 
EGPRS850 190 836.6 7354.96 -29.81 -13 PASS 
EGPRS850 251 848.8 5467.89 -30.08 -13 PASS 
GSM1900 512 1850.2 19299.55 -21.97 -13 PASS 
GSM1900 661 1880 19022.47 -22.24 -13 PASS 
GSM1900 810 1909.8 19947.08 -22.34 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 19311.04 -22.36 -13 PASS 
GPRS1900 661 1880 16487.28 -22.32 -13 PASS 
GPRS1900 810 1909.8 1828.80 -18.94 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 19473.79 -22.11 -13 PASS 
EGPRS1900 661 1880 16570.65 -22.37 -13 PASS 
EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 16396.41 -22.17 -13 PASS 
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GSM850 Channel=128 

 
GSM850 Channel=190 

 
GSM850 Channel=251 
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GPRS850 Channel=128 

 
GPRS850 Channel=190 

 
GPRS850 Channel=251 
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EGPRS850 Channel=128 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=190 

 
EGPRS850 Channel=251 
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GSM1900 Channel=512 

 
GSM1900 Channel=661 

 
GSM1900 Channel=810 
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GPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
GPRS1900 Channel=810 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=512 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=661 

 
EGPRS1900 Channel=810 
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FIELD STRENGTH OF SPURIOUS RADIATION 
 
Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.8℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 45%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-23 
Test Mode: GSM 850 Highest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 152.826MHz -69.93 -13.00 -56.93 PK Hor 
2* 431.944MHz -67.41 -13.00 -54.41 PK Hor 
3* 913.670MHz -54.85 -13.00 -41.85 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 153.190MHz -70.28 -13.00 -57.28 PK Ver 
2* 439.825MHz -66.63 -13.00 -53.63 PK Ver 
3* 849.165MHz -55.69 -13.00 -42.69 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.8℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 45%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-23 
Test Mode: GSM 850 Lowest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 48.430MHz -71.55 -13.00 -58.55 PK Hor 
2* 146.885MHz -70.82 -13.00 -57.82 PK Hor 
3* 713.729MHz -59.02 -13.00 -46.02 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 151.735MHz -70.62 -13.00 -57.62 PK Ver 
2* 472.926MHz -65.06 -13.00 -52.06 PK Ver 
3* 857.653MHz -56.30 -13.00 -43.30 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.8℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 45%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-23 
Test Mode: GSM 850 Middle 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 172.105MHz -70.29 -13.00 -57.29 PK Hor 
2* 302.691MHz -70.49 -13.00 -57.49 PK Hor 
3* 648.981MHz -58.65 -13.00 -45.65 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 164.345MHz -70.74 -13.00 -57.74 PK Ver 
2* 275.531MHz -70.67 -13.00 -57.67 PK Ver 
3* 668.260MHz -58.52 -13.00 -45.52 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.8℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 45%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-23 
Test Mode: GSM 1900 Highest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 152.463MHz -71.23 -13.00 -58.23 PK Hor 
2* 322.940MHz -70.13 -13.00 -57.13 PK Hor 
3* 659.773MHz -58.82 -13.00 -45.82 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 47.824MHz -71.87 -13.00 -58.87 PK Ver 
2* 167.255MHz -70.11 -13.00 -57.11 PK Ver 
3* 896.210MHz -55.16 -13.00 -42.16 PK Ver 

 
  



Report No.: LGT23A058RF04 Page 51 of 96 
 

Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.8℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 45%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-23 
Test Mode: GSM 1900 Lowest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 62.131MHz -72.40 -13.00 -59.40 PK Hor 
2* 151.493MHz -70.73 -13.00 -57.73 PK Hor 
3* 668.988MHz -59.23 -13.00 -46.23 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 56.554MHz -72.00 -13.00 -59.00 PK Ver 
2* 171.499MHz -70.11 -13.00 -57.11 PK Ver 
3* 693.238MHz -59.57 -13.00 -46.57 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.8℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 45%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-23 
Test Mode: GSM 1900 Middle 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 169.195MHz -70.10 -13.00 -57.10 PK Hor 
2* 308.390MHz -68.65 -13.00 -55.65 PK Hor 
3* 968.718MHz -53.46 -13.00 -40.46 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 46.248MHz -71.08 -13.00 -58.08 PK Ver 
2* 150.401MHz -70.56 -13.00 -57.56 PK Ver 
3* 690.570MHz -58.59 -13.00 -45.59 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.6℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 47%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-17 
Test Mode: GSM 850 Highest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 2.861GHz -49.75 -13.00 -36.75 PK Hor 
2* 4.719GHz -47.91 -13.00 -34.91 PK Hor 
3* 7.595GHz -43.98 -13.00 -30.98 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 3.258GHz -48.75 -13.00 -35.75 PK Ver 
2* 4.868GHz -47.69 -13.00 -34.69 PK Ver 
3* 7.543GHz -43.93 -13.00 -30.93 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.6℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 47%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-17 
Test Mode: GSM 850 Lowest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 3.097GHz -48.78 -13.00 -35.78 PK Hor 
2* 4.426GHz -48.99 -13.00 -35.99 PK Hor 
3* 7.653GHz -43.93 -13.00 -30.93 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 2.672GHz -50.65 -13.00 -37.65 PK Ver 
2* 4.783GHz -46.75 -13.00 -33.75 PK Ver 
3* 7.600GHz -42.34 -13.00 -29.34 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.6℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 47%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-17 
Test Mode: GSM 850 Middle 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 2.906GHz -49.58 -13.00 -36.58 PK Hor 
2* 4.850GHz -47.90 -13.00 -34.90 PK Hor 
3* 7.583GHz -43.71 -13.00 -30.71 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 2.783GHz -49.77 -13.00 -36.77 PK Ver 
2* 4.789GHz -47.61 -13.00 -34.61 PK Ver 
3* 7.565GHz -42.95 -13.00 -29.95 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.6℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 47%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-17 
Test Mode: GSM 1900 Highest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 4.834GHz -47.85 -13.00 -34.85 PK Hor 
2* 8.999GHz -41.93 -13.00 -28.93 PK Hor 
3* 14.417GHz -41.19 -13.00 -28.19 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 4.710GHz -47.09 -13.00 -34.09 PK Ver 
2* 8.442GHz -41.86 -13.00 -28.86 PK Ver 
3* 11.158GHz -41.52 -13.00 -28.52 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.6℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 47%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-17 
Test Mode: GSM 1900 Lowest 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 4.780GHz -47.54 -13.00 -34.54 PK Hor 
2* 9.003GHz -42.84 -13.00 -29.84 PK Hor 
3* 11.260GHz -42.50 -13.00 -29.50 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 4.787GHz -47.81 -13.00 -34.81 PK Ver 
2* 8.142GHz -42.13 -13.00 -29.13 PK Ver 
3* 11.153GHz -42.29 -13.00 -29.29 PK Ver 
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Project: LGT23A058 Test Engineer: Dylan.shi 
EUT: TABLET Temperature: 24.6℃ 
M/N: T108 Humidity: 47%RH 
Test Voltage: Battery Test Data: 2023-02-17 
Test Mode: GSM 1900 Middle 
Note:  

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 3.344GHz -48.93 -13.00 -35.93 PK Hor 
2* 4.736GHz -47.52 -13.00 -34.52 PK Hor 
3* 8.565GHz -42.44 -13.00 -29.44 PK Hor 

 

 
No. Frequency Level 

dBm 
Limit 
dBm 

Margin 
dB Detector Polar 

1* 4.840GHz -47.87 -13.00 -34.87 PK Ver 
2* 8.926GHz -42.38 -13.00 -29.38 PK Ver 
3* 11.491GHz -41.86 -13.00 -28.86 PK Ver 
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3G 
 
CONDUCTED OUTPUT POWER 
 

Band Channel Frequency 
(MHz) 

Power 
(dBm) 

Gain 
(dB) EIRP (dBm) EIRP Limit 

(dBm) Verdict 
WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 22.22 1.1 23.32 33.01 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 22.27 1.1 23.37 33.01 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 22.25 1.1 23.35 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 22.10 1.1 23.20 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 21.68 1.1 22.78 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 21.35 1.1 22.45 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 21.38 1.1 22.48 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 21.78 1.1 22.88 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 21.43 1.1 22.53 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 21.21 1.1 22.31 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 20.81 1.1 21.91 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 22.16 1.1 23.26 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 21.91 1.1 23.01 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 21.51 1.1 22.61 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 21.48 1.1 22.58 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 21.89 1.1 22.99 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 21.98 1.1 23.08 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 21.59 1.1 22.69 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 21.97 1.1 23.07 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9262 1852.4 21.64 1.1 22.74 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 21.60 1.1 22.70 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 21.74 1.1 22.84 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 20.89 1.1 21.99 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 21.73 1.1 22.83 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9400 1880 21.34 1.1 22.44 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 21.86 1.1 22.96 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 22.06 1.1 23.16 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 21.69 1.1 22.79 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 22.07 1.1 23.17 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9538 1907.6 21.93 1.1 23.03 33.01 PASS 
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Band Channel Frequency 
(MHz) 

Power 
(dBm) Gain (dB) EIRP 

(dBm) 
EIRP 
Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 22.22 1.04 23.26 33.01 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 22.15 1.04 23.19 33.01 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 22.22 1.04 23.26 33.01 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 20.81 1.04 21.85 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1312 1712.4 20.31 1.04 21.35 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1312 1712.4 20.16 1.04 21.20 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1312 1712.4 19.66 1.04 20.70 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 21.91 1.04 22.95 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1450 1740 21.64 1.04 22.68 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1450 1740 21.74 1.04 22.78 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1450 1740 21.23 1.04 22.27 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 21.33 1.04 22.37 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1513 1752.6 20.98 1.04 22.02 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1513 1752.6 20.76 1.04 21.80 33.01 PASS 
HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1513 1752.6 20.71 1.04 21.75 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 20.52 1.04 21.56 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1312 1712.4 20.73 1.04 21.77 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1312 1712.4 20.18 1.04 21.22 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1312 1712.4 20.65 1.04 21.69 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1312 1712.4 20.33 1.04 21.37 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 21.77 1.04 22.81 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1450 1740 21.82 1.04 22.86 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1450 1740 21.45 1.04 22.49 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1450 1740 21.91 1.04 22.95 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1450 1740 21.59 1.04 22.63 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 21.25 1.04 22.29 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1513 1752.6 21.20 1.04 22.24 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1513 1752.6 20.62 1.04 21.66 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1513 1752.6 21.30 1.04 22.34 33.01 PASS 
HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1513 1752.6 21.02 1.04 22.06 33.01 PASS 
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Band Channel Frequency 
(MHz) 

Power 
(dBm) 

Gain 
(dB) 

EIRP 
(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 
(dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 22.77 0.61 23.38 30 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 22.78 0.61 23.39 30 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 22.90 0.61 23.51 30 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 22.14 0.61 22.75 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 21.94 0.61 22.55 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 21.64 0.61 22.25 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 21.43 0.61 22.04 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 22.40 0.61 23.01 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 22.14 0.61 22.75 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 22.07 0.61 22.68 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 21.66 0.61 22.27 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 22.33 0.61 22.94 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 22.12 0.61 22.73 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 21.96 0.61 22.57 30 PASS 
HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 21.45 0.61 22.06 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 22.12 0.61 22.73 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 22.09 0.61 22.70 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 21.68 0.61 22.29 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 22.07 0.61 22.68 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4132 826.4 21.83 0.61 22.44 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 22.25 0.61 22.86 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 22.34 0.61 22.95 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 22.34 0.61 22.95 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 22.44 0.61 23.05 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4182 836.4 22.38 0.61 22.99 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 22.36 0.61 22.97 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 22.36 0.61 22.97 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 22.05 0.61 22.66 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 22.29 0.61 22.90 30 PASS 
HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4233 846.6 22.04 0.61 22.65 30 PASS 
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FREQUENCY STABILITY 
 

Band Chann
el 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Result 
(Hz) 

Result 
(ppm) 

Low Limit 
(ppm) 

high Limit 
(ppm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 3.71 0.0020  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 1.59 0.0008  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 -10.41 -0.0055  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 -6.45 -0.0038  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 2.90 0.0017  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 -5.01 -0.0029  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 -0.07 -0.0001  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 -0.39 -0.0005  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 -2.13 -0.0025  -2.5 2.5 PASS 
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PEAK-TO-AVERAGE RATIO 
 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 
WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 2.70 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 2.72 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 2.79 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 3.01 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 3.02 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 2.96 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 3.03 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3.06 13 PASS 
WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3.08 13 PASS 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 
WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 
WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 
  


